
OPTOMETRY ACT

Pursuant to the provisions of the Optometry Act, the
Commissioner in Executive Council is pleased to and doth
hereby order as follows:

1. Commissioner’s Order 1976/4 is hereby revoked.

2. In this Order “non-resident” optometrist means an
optometrist who practices optometry in the Yukon
Territory for three months or less in each year.

3. The schedule of fees under the Optometry Act shall
be as follows:

(a) Registration Fees:

- resident $400.00

- non-resident $ 50.00

(b) Annual Practice Fees:

- resident $200.00

- non-resident or
non-practicing $ 50.00

(c) Reinstatement Fee $ 25.00
(Subsection 3(c) added by O.I.C. 1982/355)

Dated at Whitehorse, in the Yukon Territory, this 12th
day of September, A.D. 1981.

______________________________
Commissioner of the Yukon

LOI SUR LES OPTOMÉTRISTES

Conformément aux dispositions de la Loi sur les
optométristes, il plaît au Commissaire en conseil exécutif de
décréter ce qui suit :

1. L’Ordonnance du Commissaire 1976/4 est par la
présente abrogée.

2. Dans le présent décret, optométriste «non-résident»
s’entend d’un optométriste qui exerce sa profession dans le
territoire du Yukon pendant moins de trois mois au cours
d’une année.

3. Le barème de droits adopté en application de la Loi
sur les optométristes est le suivant :

a) Inscription :

- résident 400 $

- non-résident 50 $

b) Droit de licence annuel :

- résident 200 $

- non-résident
ou non-exerçant 50 $

c) Droit de réinscription 25 $
(Paragraphe 3 c) ajouté par décret 1982/355)

Fait à Whitehorse, dans le territoire du Yukon, le 12
septembre 1981.

__________________________________
Commissaire du Yukon
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